' GOMPETITION/PLU.

. PATENT NO. 3,216,274 & NO. 3,306,126

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

STICK
ONLY

3RD GEAR STOP BOLT.
SIMILAR BOLT AT FRONT

OF SHIFTER IS 4TH GEAR
STOP BOLT

STOCK
LOCKWASHER

CONTENTS OF KIT

BAGGED HARDWARE CONTAINING BOLTS TO ATTACH STICK
TO SHIFTER AND BOLTS FOR GEAR STOPS IS PT. 154 0071

1. MOUNTING PLATE Pt. 195 0125 &
2. SPACER Pt. 228 6786 ~ 2o
3. 7/16-14 x 1-3/4 HEX-HEAD CAP SCREW Pt. 215 8032 ' RGP y
4. 3/8-16 x 1 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW Pt. 215 3427 /\\ (\ ® /
5. 3/8” SPLIT LOCKWASHER — PL. 97000359 /\ ’(\ S
6. SHIFTER ASSEMBLY ~/ 27/~ /211 P 30187040 \\ \ @ @ [ L
7. STICK Pt. 238 8009 > ‘ </
8. NEUTRAL ALIGNMENT ROD Pt. 1481725 \
9. ROD ADJUSTING BUTTON Pt. 1193783 (3) SPEEDOMETER

10. BUSHING Pt. 1181681 (6) CABLE

11. SPRING CLIP P1. 97000015 (6)

12. 7/16—14 x 3 HEX-HEAD CAP SCREW Pt. 215 3447

13. 7/16” SPLIT LOCKWASHER PL. 97000404

14. 7/16" FLATWASHER P1. 96000561 =

15. 3/8—16 x 2-3/4 HEX-HEAD CAP SCREW Pt. 215 3448

16. 3/8" STARWASHER Pt. 267 3497

17. ARM — 1ST—2ND Pt. 105 4293

18. ROD — 1ST—2ND Pt. 2130136

19. ARM — 3RD—4TH Pt. 105 4294

20. ROD — 3RD—~4TH Pt. 2130137

21. ARM — REVERSE Pt. 105 4295

22. ROD — REVERSE Pt. 2130135

BAGGED HARDWARE PACKAGE — Pt. 154 0131



